GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject:-Deployment of Accounts Personnel.

Order No. 89-Acctts of 2024

Dated 06-09-2024

The following officers are hereby deployed to the office of Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, for further duties till election process is over:-

- 1. Mr. Shakti Bushan, Accounts Officer, awaiting orders of adjustment in the Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries.
- 2. Mr. Vikas Kundan, Accounts Assistant, Directorate General of Accounts & Treasuries,

The salary of the officers, during their deployment, shall be drawn from the office of Director General Accounts & Treasuries, on production of attendance from the office of Chief Electoral Office J&K.

By Order.

Sd/-Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

No. DGAT/PS/DR/E-7568874/ 277

Copy for information to the:

Chief Electoral Officer J&K & Ladakh.

2. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Finance Department.

3. Officers concerned for immediate compliance.

4. Office order file.

Dated 06.09.2024

Finance Department.